Detail Report, Boys & Girls Clubs of the Greater Santiam 2022, Measure(s): All Categories, All

Response Count 2022
# of Sites Responded 3
# of Member Responses 75

Measure Optimal (Doing Great) Fair (Doing Fine) Needs Improvement (Room to Grow)
Overall Club Experience 49% 20% 30%
Safe, Positive Environment 69% 16% 15%
Emotional Safety 79% 12% 9%
Physical Safety 72% 14% 14%
Supportive Relationships 51% 13% 36%
Adult Connections 76% 9% 16%
Peer Connections 39% 17% 43%
Fun and Belonging 51% 31% 17%
Fun 60% 26% 14%
Sense of Belonging 61% 20% 20%
Recognition 51% 17% 32%
Encouragement 62% 16% 22%
Influence 60% 6% 35%
Opportunities and Expectations 59% 26% 16%
Opportunities 61% 19% 20%
Expectations 73% 18% 8%
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Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
| feel safe being myself at this 60% 26% 6% 9%
Club

This Club has rules for how we’re 87% 10% 3% 0%
supposed to treat each other

Adults at this Club make sure the 7% 21% 1% 0%
rules are followed

When kids say mean things, the 64% 21% 10% 4%
adults do something about it

When kids say or post mean N/A N/A N/A N/A
things or comments, Club staff do

something about it

| feel safe from harm at this Club 63% 26% 7% 4%
If someone wanted to hurt me or 56% 33% 8% 3%
hit me at this Club, someone else

would stop them
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Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
The adults at this Club care about 68% 26% 3% 3%
me

Adults here take the time to talk 59% 31% 9% 1%
to me

Adults here listen and understand 51% 35% 10% 4%
what | have to say

| can talk to an adult at this Club 67% 19% 10% 4%
if | have a problem

Kids here are nice to each other 13% 58% 24% 6%
Kids at this Club encourage me 25% 39% 23% 13%
when | try my best

Kids at this Club are able to work 25% 46% 16% 13%
out their problems

Kids here can count on each 30% 49% 17% 4%
other
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Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
| enjoy coming to this Club. 47% 41% 10% 3%
There are fun programs at this 53% 36% 7% 4%
Club

People at this Club accept me for 58% 38% 4% 0%

who | am

People listen to me here 34% 48% 18% 0%
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Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
Adults at this Club notice when | 40% 42% 14% 1%

try my best

Adults here encourage me when | 58% 26% 10% 7%
make positive choices

Adults at this Club ask my 33% 41% 14% 12%
opinion on things

My ideas count here 39% 35% 18% 8%

| get to help make this Club better 44% 29% 15% 11%
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Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
| get to explore new things at this 41% 38% 18% 3%
Club

Adults here encourage me to try 59% 24% 9% 9%
something different

The adults at this Club believe 59% 36% 3% 3%

that | will be a success

Adults here encourage me to do 70% 21% 4% 4%

my best
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ltem No Yes
Did you ever stay away from the entrance to the Club 92% 8%
because you thought someone might harm you there?
Did you ever stay away from any hallways in the Club 92% 8%
because you thought someone might harm you there?
Did you ever stay away from other places at the Club 79% 21%
because you thought someone might harm you there?
Did you ever stay away from any restrooms in the Club 87% 13%
because you thought someone might harm you there?

Page 7 of 32



Detail Report, Boys & Girls Clubs of the Greater Santiam 2022, Measure(s): All Categories, All

Item

A lot more safe compared
to hanging out
somewhere else.

A little more safe

compared to hanging out

somewhere else.

Just as safe as hanging
out somewhere else.

A little less safe
compared to hanging out
somewhere else.

A lot less safe compared
to hanging out
somewhere else.

activities (like playing
games or watching videos),
how safe do you feel when
you participate in your
Club’s activities?

Compared to other places, 32% 14% 47% 3% 4%
how safe do you feel when

you are at the Club?

Compared to other online N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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Measure On track On track with some risk Off track

On Track to Graduate From High School 42% 21% 37%
(5th to 12th Grade Only)
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Item College High School Some High School Grade 8

How far in school do you think 61% 25% 9% 5%
you will get in school? (Youth)

Item Masters degree, 4 year college degree |1 or 2 years of college| Finish Vocational or High school Some High School
Ph.D., M.D., or Trade School graduation
equivalent
How far in school do 9% 18% 18% 27% 18% 9%
you think you will get in
school? (Teen)

Item 4 year College Degree or Greater Junior College Or Trade School No Post-Secondary Education

Expectation of Post Secondary Education 27% 45% 27%
Completion (Teen)

Item Very important Important In the middle Not that important Not important at all

How important are the 36% 29% 27% 9% 0%
things you are learning in
school going to be for you

later in life?

Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
| enjoy learning new things. 43% 43% 7% 7%

| choose activities that push me 28% 38% 24% 11%

to learn new things.
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Item None 1 day 2 days 3 days 4 to 5 days 6 to 10 days 11 or more days

How many whole 53% 19% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6%
days have you
missed school
because you
skipped or "cut"?
(Last 4 Weeks)

ltem Mostly As Mostly Bs Mostly Cs Mostly Ds Mostly Fs

What were your grades like 52% 33% 6% 0% 8%
last year?

Item No Yes
Expect to Graduate High School (Youth & Teen) 13% 87%

Item On grade level Off grade level by one year or less Off grade level by more than one year

On Grade Level for Age (5th to 12th 93% 7% 0%
Grade Only)
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Measure Very High High Medium Low Very Low
Overall Teamwork & 22% 23% 22% 28% 5%
Leadership

Measure Optimal (Doing Great) Fair (Doing Fine) Needs Improvement (Room to Grow)
Teamwork 46% 19% 35%
Leadership 61% 35% 5%

Integrity 44% 39% 17%

Goal Pursuit 36% 40% 24%

Concern for Others (Module) 30% 42% 28%

Concern for Community (Module) 25% 67% 7%

Conflict Resolution Skills 21% 38% 41%
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Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
| listen to what other people say. 51% 43% 4% 1%
| am willing to do whatever the 41% 30% 19% 10%

group needs me to do.

Item Not true at all Not very true Sort of true Very true
| have trouble going along with 19% 29% 37% 16%
other people’s ideas.

| get frustrated if | can’t do things 40% 27% 21% 11%
my way.
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Item Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree
| am pretty good at organizing a 25% 46% 24% 4%

team of kids to do a project.

If I'm the leader of a group, | 39% 44% 14% 3%

make sure that everyone in the

group feels important.
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Strongly Disagree

Item Strongly Agree Agree Disagree

| feel like | can stand up for what | 44% 39% 11% 6%
think is right, even if my friends

disagree.
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Not at all like me

A lot like me

Somewhat like me

A little like me

to reach them.

Item Exactly like me

| develop step-by step 17% 24% 23% 21% 14%
plans to reach my goals.

If | set goals, | take action 34% 18% 24% 13% 11%
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About once a week or

About once a month

About once every two

Volunteered in school,
neighborhood, or
community? (Teen Only)

Item Never About once a year

weeks more
Club Based Service: 28% 13% 13% 13% 31%
Helped out at the Boys &
Girls Club.
Teen Volunteering: 55% 27% 9% 0% 9%
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Item

No Fights

One or More Fights

Physical Fighting in the Past 12 Months (Teen Only)

75%

25%

Item

Very true

Sort of true

Not very true

Not true at all

When | have problems with other
people my age, | talk to an adult
about it.

33%

35%

23%

9%

When | have problems with other
people my age, | talk things over
with them.

25%

38%

21%

16%

Iltem

Not true at all

Not very true

Sort of true

Very true

When | have problems with other
people my age, | push or hit the
other person so that it doesn't
happen again.

54%

26%

14%

6%

When | have problems with other
people my age, | yell at them.

40%

28%

18%

14%

When other people my age try to
hit or push me around, | fight
back.

38%

13%

23%

27%
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Item Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree
| try to help when | see people in 33% 58% 6% 3%

need.

When | make a decision, | try to 30% 49% 19% 1%

think about how other people will

be affected.

| want to help when | see 38% 50% 9% 3%
someone having a problem.

Page 19 of 32




Detail Report, Boys & Girls Clubs of the Greater Santiam 2022, Measure(s): All Categories, All

Item Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree
| spend time on projects with 27% 49% 15% 9%

other people to help the

community.

| have done things to help people 28% 55% 12% 4%

in my community.

| believe that | can make a 36% 38% 15% 11%
difference in my community.
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Measure Very High High Medium Low Very Low
Physical Wellbeing 18% 31% 19% 13% 19%
(Physical Activity + Fruit &
Veg Consumption)

Avoidance of Risky 90% 0% 10% 0% 0%
Behavior (Smoking,
Alcohol, Marijuana &
Fighting)
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Item 0 days 1 day 2 days 3 days 4 days 5 days 6 days 7 days

During the past 7 10% 10% 9% 15% 12% 15% 3% 26%
days, on how
many days were
you physically
active for a total of
at least 60
minutes per day?

Item 5 or More Days Less Than 5 Days

Physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes on 5 or 44% 56%

more days

Item 0 times 1time 2 times 3times 4 times 5 or more times
During the past 24 16% 22% 21% 12% 10% 19%

hours how many times
did you, eat fruit?

During the past 24 22% 19% 12% 24% 9% 15%
hours how many times

did you, eat

vegetables?

During the past 24 33% 32% 16% 9% 4% 6%

hours how many times
did you, drink 100%
fruit juices such as
orange, apple, or
grape?

During the past 24 3% 7% 12% 9% 10% 59%

hours how many times
did you, drink water?
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Item

5 or more fruits/vegetables per day

3to 4 fruits/vegetables per day

Less than 3 fruits/vegetables per day

Total Fruit and Vegetable Consumption

55%

12%

33%

Page 23 of 32




Detail Report, Boys & Girls Clubs of the Greater Santiam 2022, Measure(s): All Categories, All

Item No Fights 1 Fight 2 or More Fights

During the past 12 months, how many 75% 17% 8%
times were you in a physical fight?

Item Did Not Abstain Abstained
Lifetime Cigarette Use 0% 100%
Lifetime Alcohol Use 30% 70%
Lifetime Marijuana Use 0% 100%
Lifetime Sexual Activity 0% 100%
Current Use of Cigarette (Last 30 Days) 0% 100%
Current Use of Alcohol (Last 30 Days) 10% 90%
Current Use of Marijuana (Last 30 Days) 0% 100%
Current Alcohol Use by Members who have Drank N/A N/A

Alcohol in their Lifetime

Item Not Currently Sexually Active Currently Sexually Active

Currently Sexually Active (Last 3 Months) (Module) 100% 0%

Item Did Not Have Sex Before Age 13 (includes never had Had Sex Before Age 13
sex)

Sexual Activity Before Age 13 100% 0%
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Measure

Very High

High

Medium

Low

Very Low

Coping with Challenge

9%

15%

46%

22%

7%
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Item

Very true

Sort of true

Not very true

Not true at all

When something important goes
wrong in my life, | try to figure out
how to do better next time.

44%

39%

11%

6%

If something is really hard, | keep
working at it.

48%

41%

8%

3%

When something important goes
wrong in my life, | talk about it
with someone to understand what
happened.

32%

43%

16%

9%

When something important goes
wrong in my life, | tell myself Il
do better next time.

40%

26%

20%

14%

Item

Not true at all

Not very true

Sort of true

Very true

When something important goes
wrong in my life, | just can’t stop
worrying about it.

14%

14%

36%

35%

When something important goes
wrong in my life, | try to keep
people from finding out.

17%

17%

34%

31%

If I don’t understand something
right away, | stop trying to
understand.

27%

25%

30%

18%

When | have trouble doing

something, | give up.

41%

25%

23%

11%
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Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
| know what emotions | am 59% 33% 1% 3%
feeling.

| understand how my feelings 46% 40% 12% 3%
influence my actions.
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Not true at all

Item Very true Sort of true Not very true

| am able to stay calm when | feel 24% 40% 26% 10%
stressed.

| know ways | can calm myself 38% 32% 19% 10%
down.
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Difficult Very difficult

ltem Very easy Easy

| think about what might happen 25% 53% 18% 4%
before making a decision.

| can think of different ways to 35% 43% 16% 6%
solve a problem.
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Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
| am good at making friends. 38% 29% 24% 9%
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Item Very true Sort of true Not very true Not true at all
When | have a problem, | work to 34% 49% 15% 3%
figure out a solution.

If I try my best, | can do most 50% 43% 7% 0%
things.
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Item Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree
| try to help when | see people in 33% 58% 6% 3%

need.

When | make a decision, | try to 30% 49% 19% 1%

think about how other people will

be affected.

| want to help when | see 38% 50% 9% 3%
someone having a problem.
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